SOUTH COAST EQUESTRIAN CLUB INC

DRESSAGE COMP

SUNDAY 1 May 2016

UPDATED DRAW

SCEC

TERRY RESERVE
HUGHES DRIVE
ALBION PARK

Wet weather, general enquiries and scratchings:
Phone/text Frances Simmonds —0411 092 207

Ground Jury: Barb Vial, Marina Brand, Liz Pugh, Sue Lowe

Technical Delegate: Frances Simmonds

CANTEEN will be available
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RULES OF COMPETITION

South Coast Equestrian Club competitions will be run in accordance with the EA
Dressage Competition Rules and Procedures (Jan 2016). Please pay particular reference

to:

Horses may only compete in 2 consecutive levels — eg Prelim/Novice.

Horses are restricted to 3 tests per day.

Ponies must not exceed 149cm (with shoes, 148cm without shoes) and may compete in
associate or Official Pony.

Juniors can compete in Junior events until the end of the year they turn 16.

Times will be strictly adhered to. Failure to report to the judge at the allocated

time may result in elimination.

Dress and footwear as per Section 2 EFA Rules.

Riders under 18 must wear Australian Standards helmets. Riders over 18 — as per rule
book Section 2.2.

Whips must not exceed 1.2m (horse); 1.0m (pony). Gloves must be worn in all tests.
Horses may only be ridden by the designated competitor on the day.

The EFA rules are updated from time to time. A complete set of rules is available from the
EFA or downloadable from the EFA website - www.equestrian.org.au. It is the responsibility
of all competitors to be familiar with the rules and update their rulebook regularly.

Neither organisers nor the owner of the grounds accepts any liability for any accidents,
damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators or other persons or
property whatsoever.

Only horses entered in the competition are allowed on the grounds.

All horses must be under the control of a competent handler. The handlers of horses
exhibiting behaviour posing a danger to other horses, competitors or spectators may be
asked to remove their horse form the grounds. Stallions must be controlled with a
suitable restraining bit and head collar whilst being led.

Strictly no lunging in warm up area. Lunging is to be performed only in the designated
area.

Riders are eligible to compete in Open, Junior or Open pony categories but are
restricted to one category per horse.

Ribbons will be awarded to third place then one in every four competitors to 6" place.
Test papers can only be collected once the last score from the test has been entered
onto the scoreboard and the placings calculated. Official tests cannot be collected until
the judge has checked and signed the score sheets.

Instructors may only instruct from the side of the warm up arena.

Competitors must report to the gear steward before riding each test and no earlier than
10 minutes before the test.

In the interest of safety for animals and competitors — all dogs must be kept securely on
a leash at all times.

Risk Warning and Disclaimer

Horse riding is a dangerous activity and can result in serious injury (including death)
and loss.

All persons who ride, or tend, a horse on these grounds do so entirely at their own risk.
Neither the EA, SCEC, nor the Committee or any member thereof, accepts any liability
for any personal injury (including death) suffered by any person from or relating to any
incident involving a horse and whether or not caused or contributed to by the negligent
act, error or omission of SCEC, the Committee or a member thereof.



http://www.equestrian.org.au/

SCEC Dressage Competition
Sunday 1 May 2016

ARENA 1

Prep A
Judge
Time
9.00
9.08
9.16
9.24
9.32
9.40
9.48
9.56
10.04
10.12

BREAK

Preliminary 1.1 CU

Judge

Time
10.40
10.48
10.56
11.04
11.12
11.20
11.28
11.36
11.44
11.52
12.00
12.08

BREAK

12.30
12.38
12.46
12.54

1.02

Liz Pugh

Rider

Emily Robinson
Grace Mantaj
Amelia Boeck
Emily Robinson
Amanda  Whittall
Ewa Mantaj
Jenifer Symes
Kristen Hill

Amy Langlands
Anne Boeck
Liz Pugh

Rider

Tamieka  Jarrett
Madeleine Phillips
Leteesha Larkin
Brooke Allan

Callie Blanche
Sherida Findell
Chloe Sears
Sonja Verheyen
Helga Rogers
Tracy Stead

Katherine McMaster
Leteesha Larkin

Michelle Jarrett

Sonja Verheyen
Terry Davis
Lucy Rae
Chloe Sears

Horse

INDI

BRANDY

CANTERBURY PARK CELTIC FLEUR
BANDIT

BAXTER

GWENSYLL PARK TIRIAN
BELISSIMO KING HIT
COOPER

GEM

SNICKERS

Horse

ALLYNDAH MAZALI
SWANREACH GOLD CHARM
HILLSWOOD JUST BRIANT
GRACEFIELDS PARK FELICITY
HIGHLANDS SPRING HARMONY
WALTZING MATILDA

ROCKY CREEK SIOUX BANDIT
MEDALLION

EAGLEROO TOBY

CATALINA DE LA MONTANYA
RED

MEITHRIN THE GATEKEEPER

ROSE GUM RISING SUN
TRT FORMATADOR
sQuIzzy

OLIVER

BLAKEMORE BRUCE

Class

CU Junior
CU Junior
CU Junior
CU Junior
CcuU

CuU

CuU

CuU

CU Pony
CU Pony

Class

CU - Junior
CU - Junior
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CuU

CuU

Cu

CuU

CuU

CU - Pony

CuU
CuU
CuU
CuU
CuU




SCEC Dressage Competition

Sunday 1 May 2016

ARENA 2

Prep C

Judge Sue Lowe

Time Rider
9.00 Amanda
9.08 Ewa
9.16 Jenifer
9.24 Kristen
9.32 Amy
9.40 Grace

Novice 2.1 OC

Judge Barb Vial

Time Rider

10.00 9238 Emily
10.08 6653 Frances
10.16 266 Angus

10.24 8762 Charlotte
10.32 P923 Brooke

Novice 2.1 CU

Judge Barb Vial

Time Rider
10.40 David
10.48 Natalie
10.56 Peter
11.04 Talina
11.12 Hayley
11.20 Leteesha
11.28 Rhiannon
11.36 Taylor

Medium 4.1 OC

Judge Barb Vial

Time Rider

11.52 3676 Ebony-lee
12.01 7711 Victoria

Preliminary 1.3 OC

Judge Barb Vial

Time Rider
12.16 Pending Kristen

12.24 P1493 Elizabeth
BREAK
Medium 4.3 OC
Judge Barb Vial
Time Rider

12.45 7711 Victoria

Preliminary 1.1 OC

Judge Barb Vial

Time Rider
1.00 9238 Emily
1.08 P1493 Elizabeth
1.16 Pending Kristen

Horse
Whittall BAXTER
Mantaj GWENSYLL PARK TIRIAN
Symes BELISSIMO KING HIT
Hill COOPER
Langlands GEM
Mantaj BRANDY
Sue Lowe

Horse
Lord KAESBROOK GLADIATOR
Simmonds EVERGREEN JIGSAW
Fripp TW FRANCHESKA
Phillips ROSE GUM GOLDRUSH
Allan ASHAM MADONNA
Sue Lowe

Horse
Brown ROSE

Wieland DOC MILO

Beauman GOV'S REACTION

Wilson GLENHILL TALLADEGA

Hill WELTS ARGENTINA

Larkin HILLSWOOD JUST BRIANT
Boughton ~WITHERDINS EMMA
McLaughlin THORNBURY PARK

Horse
Holz KINNORDY GAROD
Davies (Grat ANDALUKA ELEGIDO

Sue Lowe

Horse
Smith BROADWAY PARK CHOIR BOY
Sugar EVERGREEN HONEY

Horse

Davies (Grat ANDALUKA ELEGIDO

Horse
Lord KAESBROOK GLADIATOR
Sugar EVERGREEN HONEY
Smith BROADWAY PARK CHOIR BOY

Class

CuU

CuU

CuU

CuU

CU Pony
CU Junior

Class

oC

oC

oC

oC

OC - Pony

Class

Cu

CuU

CuU

CuU

CuU

CU - Pony
CU - Junior
CU - Junior

Class
oC
oC

Class
OC - Pony
OC - Pony

Class
oC

Class

ocC

OC - Pony
OC - Pony




SCEC Dressage Competition
Sunday 1 May 2016

ARENA 3

Preliminary 1.3 CU

Judge
Time
9.00
9.08
9.16
9.24
9.32
9.40
9.48
9.56
10.04
10.12
10.20
10.28

BREAK

10.56
11.04
11.12
11.20
11.28
11.36
11.44
11.52
12.00
12.08
12.16
12.24

BREAK

Novice 2.3 OC
Judge
Time
12.45
12.53

Novice 2.3 CU
Judge
Time

1.01

1.09

1.17

1.25

Marina Brand
Rider
Tamieka  Jarrett

Taylor McLaughlin

Madeleine Phillips
Rhiannon  Boughton
Leteesha Larkin
Brooke Allan
Callie Blanche
Sherida Findell
Kristen Smith
Leteesha Larkin

Sonja Verheyen
Chloe Sears
Helga Rogers
Jenifer Symes
Tracy Stead

Katherine McMaster
Angus Fripp
Michelle Jarrett

David Brown
Natalie Wieland
Talina Wilson
Lucy Rae
Chloe Sears
Sonja Verheyen

Marina Brand

Rider
8762 Charlotte  Phillips

6653 Frances Simmonds

Marina Brand

Rider
Peter Beauman
Hayley Hill

Rhiannon  Boughton

Horse

ALLYNDAH MAZALI
THORNBURY PARK
SWANREACH GOLD CHARM
WITHERDINS EMMA
HILLSWOOD JUST BRIANT
GRACEFIELDS PARK FELICITY
HIGHLANDS SPRING HARMONY
WALTZING MATILDA
BROADWAY PARK CHOIR BOY
MEITHRIN THE GATEKEEPER
MEDALLION

ROCKY CREEK SIOUX BANDIT

EAGLEROO TOBY
BELISSIMO KING HIT
CATALINA DE LA MONTANYA
RED

TW FRANCHESKA
ROSE GUM RISING SUN
ROSE

DOC MILO

GLENHILL TALLADEGA
OLIVER

BLAKEMORE BRUCE
TRT FORMATADOR

Horse
ROSE GUM GOLDRUSH
EVERGREEN JIGSAW

Sue Lowe

Horse

GOV'S REACTION
WELTS ARGENTINA
WITHERDINS EMMA

Taylor McLaughlin THORNBURY PARK

Class

CU - Junior
CU - Junior
CU - Junior
CU - Junior
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CU - Pony
CuU

CuU

CuU
CuU
Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu
CuU
Cu
Cu
Cu

Class

Class

CuU

CuU

CU - Junior
CU - Junior




